

**Compliance Team – Health Records**

Kestrel House  
Hellesdon Hospital  
Drayton High Road  
Norwich  
Norfolk  
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687  
Fax: 01603 421411

## FOI REQUEST NUMBER 258-2015

**Request:**

1. How many public health funerals has this hospital trust arranged each year?
2. How much money has this hospital trust spent on public health funerals each year?
3. What was the most expensive, and the cheapest, public health funeral this hospital trust arranged from 2010-2015? How much did each cost?
4. What was the age and gender of the youngest person and oldest person to be given a public health funeral from 2010-2015?
5. How many burials were there each year? How many cremations were there each year?
6. Where does this hospital trust bury/cremate a person for a public health funeral?
7. How many times is an unmarked grave used?

**Response:**

1. None
2. N/A
3. N/A
4. N/A
5. N/A
6. N/A
7. N/A

